## CORRECTED

ITEM NO.5 Court 12 (Video Conferencing)

**SECTION III** 

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1505/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-01-2021 in LPA No. 88/2021 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

VAKTAJI RUPAJI PARMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date: 07-02-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The only question which is required to be considered is the Leave Encashment.

Issue notice, returnable on 11.03.2022.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

The impugned judgment and order passed by the High Court is stayed only *qua* the Leave Encashment.

The petitioner(s) to comply with all other directions except the Leave Encashment, if not complied with so far.

(R. NATARAJAN)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1505/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-01-2021 in LPA No. 88/2021 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

VAKTAJI RUPAJI PARMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date: 07-02-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

The only question which is required to be considered is the Leave Encashment.

Issue notice, returnable on 11.03.2021.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

The impugned judgment and order passed by the High Court is stayed only *qua* the Leave Encashment.

The petitioner(s) to comply with all other directions except the Leave Encashment, if not complied with so far.

(R. NATARAJAN)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER