SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1195/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-09-2021 in LPA No. 652/2021 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ISHWARBHAI VESTABHAI PATEL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.13108/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT) $\,$

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14663/2021 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION..)

SLP(C) No. 14140/2021 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.114412/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 14190/2021 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 1011/2022 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 1505/2022 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

WITH

ITEM NO. 11

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2515-2521/2022 ([TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 9.1 I.E. SLP(C) NO.

14663/2021]FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

WITH

<u>ITEM NO. 12</u>

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2534/2022 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.23360/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT......[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONGWITH ITEM NO. 9.1 I.E. SLP(C) No. 14663/2021])

Date: 23-02-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI For Petitioner(s) Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR

Mr. Maninder Singh, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Aastha Mehta, Adv.

Ms. Prerna M, Adv.

Mr. Atul Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.B. Gururaj, Adv.

Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR

Mr. K.P. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

In view of the letter of adjournment circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner-State of Gujarat, the matters are not taken up for hearing. It is made clear that no request for adjournment would be entertained on the next date of hearing.

Learned counsel for the respondent(s) is permitted to file counter affidavit within two days. Response/rejoinder may be filed within seven days of the service of counter affidavit.

List for hearing on a non-miscellaneous day in the week commencing from 21st March, 2022.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)