ITEM NO.7+21

COURT NO.4

SECTION III

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6766/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-08-2020 404/2020 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAGJIBHAI RAMJIBHAI RABARI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP (C) No(s). 1195/2022

(WITH IA No. 13108/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14663/2021 (III) (WITH IA No. 16937/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No. 14140/2021 (III) 114412/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE (WITH IA No. **IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)**

SLP(C) No. 14190/2021 (III) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 1011/2022 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R., IA No. 33063/2022 -APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION, IA No. 33064/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN., IA No. 33068/2022 SETTING **ASIDE** ANABATEMENT)

SLP(C) No. 1505/2022 (III) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 4009-4018/2022 (III) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 3927-3928/2022 (III) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Diary No(s). 27354/2020 (III) (WITH IA No. 43001/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING IA No. 43003/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED

```
JUDGMENT)
```

SLP(C) No. 5661/2022 (III) (WITH IA No. 47240/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 2515-2521/2022 (III) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 2534/2022 (III) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.23360/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 11-05-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.M. Nataraj, ASG

Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR

Mr. Atul Kumar, AOR

Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.M. Nataraj, ASG

Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR

Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR

Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR

Ms. Jesal Wahi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1 List the Special Leave Petitions on 15 July, 2022.
- 2 Compliance of the previous order of this Court be effected in the meantime.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) AR-CUM-PS (SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER