SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3529/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-09-2020 in LPA No. 520/2020 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

THE STATE OF GUJARAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KANJIBHAI DAHYALAL CHAUHAN

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.29405/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 3507/2022 (III) (FOR ADMISSION)

SLP(C) No. 3511/2022 (III) (FOR ADMISSION) SLP(C) No. 7122/2022 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.58450/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT) SLP(C) No. 11867/2022 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.92688/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 7131/2022 (III) (FOR ADMISSION)

SLP(C) No. 11395/2022 (III) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.90369/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 5668/2022 (III) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.47345/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 3141/2022 (III) (FOR ADMISSION)

SLP(C) No. 3564/2022 (III) (FOR ADMISSION)

SLP(C) No. 3351/2022 (III) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.) SLP(C) No. 2974/2022 (III)

```
www.ecourtsindia
```

www.ecourtsindia.com

```
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)
```

SLP(C) No. 11362/2022 (III) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 2059/2022 (III) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 3491/2022 (III) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 11329/2022 (III) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 2923/2022 (III) (FOR ADMISSION)

SLP(C) No. 11557/2022 (III) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date: 22-07-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

Tag with SLP (C) No. 14663 of 2021.

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR